Docket Number:

2008-1332

12-08-2008



. 103538331

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commiss	sioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
 New □ Resubmission(Non-Recordation) □ Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
		☐ License		
		☐ Merger		
			U.S. Government	
			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File Secret	File
Conveying P	arty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Krishnamurthy, Bal	achander		Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				11/21/2008
Second Party				
Name (line 1)	Willinger, Walter			Execution Date 11/21/2008
Name (line 2)				11/21/2008
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Intellectual	Property 1, L.P.		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane			domiciled in the United - States, an appointment
Address (line 2)	Reno, Nevada 89502			of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)	United States of Ar	merica		attached. (Designation must be a separate
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
1/26/2008 WASFRW1 00000001 12313753
40.00 0P

DAT

IJ.S.	PTO
12/31	3753

Docket Number:

PTO-1619C MODIFIED BY AT&T CC 2008-1332

11/24/2008

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying Parties		Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Augustin, Brice			Execution Date		
Name (line 2)				11/19/2008		
Name (line 1)				Execution Date		
Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1)				Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	irty		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 3)						
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional	I numbers are attached		
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same prop	erty).		
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s)				
		i				
		1				

PATENT

REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0579

' سمه				Do	cket Nur		619B MODIFIED BY AT&T CC 8-1332
Page 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
		CORRESPON	DENCE A	ADDRESS			
☐ Customer Number or Bar Code Label Customer Number - 26652			or Correspondence address below				
NAME	John Etchells						
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP., One AT&T W	lay, Room 2A-	207				
CITY	Bedminster		STATE	New Jer	sey	ZIP CODE	
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri	.ca				FAX	908-532-1281
Pages E	nter the total number of page	s of the attached	d convey	ance doci	ument #	‡ 4	
in	cluding any attachments						
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(s)			☐ Mar	k if additional r	numbers are attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTE	R BOTH nur	nbers for th	ne same proper	ty)
Patent Applica	tion Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)			
Not ye	t assigned Filed	- herewith					
signed by the f	nt is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap irst named executing inventor.	pplication, enter the	date the pa	atent applica	tion was	Month Day 11/21/200	
Enter PCT a only if a U.S	peration Treaty (PCT) pplication number b. Application Number						
has not bee	n assigned.					···	
Number of	Properties						
	Enter the total number	of properties in	olved.	# 1			
Fee Amour	it F	ee Amount for Pr	operties L	isted (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Pa	yment :	Enclosed 🗵	Dep	osit Accou	nt 🔲		
Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fe	ees can be charged to			Number	01-2745	
		A	-			_	⊠ No
To the best of the original d	STATEMENT AND SIGNA of my knowledge and belief, the ocument.	ATURE OF APPI	LICANT,		Y, OR A	GENT REQU	IRED
NAME	Robert T. Canavan						
TELEPHONE	908-707-1568			- 			
SIGNATURE	What Cen					DATE	11/24/2008
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CERTIFICA	TE OF M	AILING			
I hereby certify t Assignment Rec	hat this correspondence is being depos ordation Services, Director - U. S. Pate	ited with the United S	States Posta	al Service as	first class m xandria, VA	ail in an envelop 22313-1450 on	pe addressed to: Mail Stop this date: 11/18/08
Type or Printed Name	Mary J. Curch	A				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature	Many Assignment Recordation Serfices, Director	U.S. Patent and Trad	1		L/24/08	VA 22313-1450	
i O. man Stop	griment necordation delifices, Director	J. J. ratemane made	VIIICE,		.,		

PATENT REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0580

Attorney Docket Number: 2008-1332

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Date:	Balachander Krishnamurthy II 21 0 V
Witnesses for First Witness:	Inventor Signature / Date
Second Witne	Full Name (printed) ss: In Machellan 1/21/08 Full Name (printed) Signature / Date JOHN P 1NDERMAN)

Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket Number: 2008-1332

Name of Inventor:	Walter Willinger
Signature of Inventor:	hor hu
Date:	11/21/08
Witnesses for	<u>Inventor</u>
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Anklus maclellan
Second Witnes	ss: Full Name (printed) Signature / Date
	TOHN P [INDERMAN] Full Name (printed)

PATENT

REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0582

Attorney Docket Number: 2008-1332

Name of Inventor:	Brice	Augustin		-
Signature of Inventor:		Argustin	<u></u>	
Date:	13	11/2008	·	_
Witnesses	for Inventor	7	0	
First Witne	ess:	Mircy Signatur	Somein .	11/20/08
Second W	itness:	Full Nam Signature RICHARD	GARCI ne (printed) 1 2 e e / Date Setto Ya	11/20/0
		Full Nam	e (printed)	